

### Whittlesey Road Improvements Bid Tab

Bid Opening: Friday, Janaury 26, 2024, 9:00 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Erie Blacktop, Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.		A.J Riley, Inc.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	202	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	202	Removal & Stockpile Signs & Posts, as per plan	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	202	Guardrail Removed, as per plan	990	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,980.00
5	202	Concrete Drive Removals, as per plan	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
6	203	Excavation, MB Approaches & Drives, as per plan	405	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 27,135.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,325.00
7	203	Embankment	125	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,750.00
8	204	Subgrade Compaction	1,720	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,160.00
9	209	Linear Grading	1,000	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, 6", as per plan	1,000	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58,000.00
11	254	Pavement Planing 2", as per plan	28,200	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 50,760.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 54,990.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 56,400.00
12	254	Patching of Planed Surfaces, as per plan	45	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00
13	304	Aggregate Base, as per plan	300	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
14	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, non-tracking	3,000	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00
15	407	Tack Coat @ 0.05 Gal/SY, non-tracking	1,500	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
16	441	Asphalt Conc., Intermediate, Type 2, 1 3/4", PG64-22, as per plan	1,500	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 259,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 262,500.00
17	441	Asphalt Conc. , Surface, Type 1, 1 1/4", PG64-22, as per plan	1,050	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 207,900.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 205,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 194,250.00
18	606	Guardrail, Type MGS (including radius panels)	762.5	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 15,059.38	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,250.00
19	606	Guardrail, Type 8	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	606	Guardrail, Type T	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
21	606	Barrier Reflectors, Type 2	50	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
22	611	CB, Adjust to Grade	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	614	Work Zone Marking Signs	20.0	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,925.00	\$ 31,925.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
25	614	Temp Centerline, Class II 642 Paint 2 Applications	4.4	Mile	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 3,014.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,080.00
26	617	Stabilized Crushed Agg. (berm), As per plan	200	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
27	623	Monument Boxes, Adjust to Grade	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Post, (2-1/4") Stubs, 730.016, as per plan	29	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 2,283.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,030.00
29	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Post, (2") 730.016, as per plan	360	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,680.00
30	630	Sign Posts Reflectors	29	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00
31	630	Sign, Flat Sheet	149.75	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,492.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,515.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,594.00
32	630	Signs, Flat Sheet (Street Name)	8	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
33	630	Signs (OPWC), as per plan	4	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
34	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
35	642	Center Line	2.2	Mile	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00
36	642	Edge Line	4.4	Mile	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,400.00
37	644	Stop Bar, 24"	24	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
38	644	Channelization (white), 8"	85	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 535.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00
39	644	Turn Arrow Symbol	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
40	644	Word on Pavement, 72"	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
41	Spec.	Mailbox Support System, Single	26	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
42	Spec.	Mailbox Support System, Double	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 9,492.50	\$ 9,492.50	\$ 9,492.50	\$ 9,492.50	\$ 9,492.50	\$ 9,492.50	\$ 9,492.50	\$ 9,492.50
					<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$ 850,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 808,520.93</b>		<b>\$ 813,883.50</b>		<b>\$ 829,871.50</b>	